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Ms. Stevie:
 
For this application, because they indicate drinking water and sewer are to continue to be provided
by the City of Ellensburg, the Department of Health Office of Drinking Water has only the following
comments:
 

·         The overall City’s drinking water system has sufficient capacity to provide additional water
demands to this proposed facility expansion.

·         For the drinking water system, the City should evaluate capacity of the distribution system
at this site and in the area(s) serving this area.

 
If you or anyone has any questions, please contact DOH, thanks,
 
 
Russell E. Mau, PhD, PE
Regional Engineer
Office of Drinking Water
Washington State Department of Health
16201 East Indiana Avenue, Suite 1500, Spokane Valley, WA  99216
Russell.Mau@doh.wa.gov
509-329-2116 | www.doh.wa.gov
 

From: Rachael Stevie (CD) <rachael.stevie.cd@co.kittitas.wa.us> 
Sent: Thursday, November 11, 2021 7:34 AM
To: Ryan McAllister <ryan.mcallister@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Kim Dawson
<kim.dawson@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Julie Kjorsvik <julie.kjorsvik@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Toni Berkshire
<toni.berkshire@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Jesse Cox <jesse.cox@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Holly Erdman
<Holly.erdman@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Lisa Lawrence <lisa.lawrence@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Patti Stacey
<patti.stacey@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Candie Leader <candie.leader@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Yakama Nation -
Enviromental Review <enviroreview@yakama.com>; Corrine Camuso
<Corrine_Camuso@yakama.com>; 'jessica_lally@yakama.com' <jessica_lally@yakama.com>; Noah
Oliver <Noah_Oliver@yakama.com>; Casey Barney <Casey_Barney@Yakama.com>; Jim Matthews
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